Monday to Saturday except for bank holidays Effective from 15 February 2026
b

uses towards Truro

Service No

Newquay Bus Station

Newquay Great Western Hotel ©
Trenance Newquay Zoo

Crantock Bus Shelter

Cubert Post Office

Holywell Bay Treguth Inn

Cubert Post Office

St Newlyn East Nanhayes Row
Fiddlers Green St Newlyn East Turn
Zelah Bus Shelter

Perranporth Beach Road

Cold Harbour Pendown Cross

Allet Five Acres

Shortlanesend Post Office

Kenwyn Nursing Home

Truro Bus Station H

Penair Penair School

Truro Sainsbury's

Threemilestone Richard Lander School

continued from above

Service No

Newquay Bus Station

Newquay Great Western Hotel ©
Newquay Tretherras School Grounds
Trenance Newquay Zoo

Crantock Bus Shelter

Cubert Post Office

Holywell Bay Treguth Inn

Cubert Post Office

St Newlyn East Nanhayes Row
Fiddlers Green St Newlyn East Turn
Zelah Bus Shelter

Perranporth Beach Road

Cold Harbour Pendown Cross
Allet Five Acres

Shortlanesend Post Office

Kenwyn Nursing Home

Truro Bus Station H

85 8 8 85

SD SSH SD

85 85
0720
0725
0730
0739
0745
0749
0753
0802
0806
0813

0820
0825
0830
0840
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0850
0854
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0914

0609
0613
0620

0709
0713
0720

0709
0713
0720

0734
0738
0745

0629
0633
0636
0645

0729
0733
0736
0745

0729
0733
0736
0745

0754
0758
0801
0810
0820

0822
0826
0829
0838

0923
0927
0930
0939

0751
0809

86
SSH

85 85 86

SSH

85 86
1450
1455
1510
1514
1528
1534
1539
1543
1552
1556
1603
1837
1548
1553
15857
1600
1609

16725
1530

1630
1637

jI565
1545
1551
1555
1559
1608
1612 1723

1619 1730

1637 1742
1648 1753
1653 1758
1657 1802
1700 1805
1709 1814

1645
1656
1702
1706
1710
1719

1612
1616
1619
1628

1628
1632
1635
1644

1744
1750
1753
1802

SSH Saturdays and School Holidays only

86

0937
0948
0953
0957
1000
1009

85

1725
1732

1740
1753
1759
1803
1807
1816
1820
1827

1841
1847
1850
1859

85

0920
0925
0930
0940
0946
0950
0954
1003
1007
1014

1023
1027
1030
1039

85 Newquay - Truro via Crantock | Holywell Bay | St Newlyn East | Shortlanesend
86 Perranporth - Truro via Allet | Shortlanesend

service operated by

CORNWALL
[%2)

2

O

Part of GoAhead

86

1037
1048
1053
1057
1100
1109

85

1020
1025
1030
1040
1046
1050
1054
1103
1107
1114

1123
1127
1130
1139

86

1137
1148
1153
1157
1200
1209

85

1120
1125
1130
1140
1146
1150
1154
1203
1207
1214

1223
1227
1230
1239

86

1237
1248
1253
1257
1300
1309

85

1220
1225
1230
1240
1246
1250
1254
1303
1307
1314

1323
1327
1330
1339

86

1337
1348
1353
1357
1400
1409

85

1320
1325
1330
1340
1346
1350
1354
1403
1407
1414

1423
1427
1430
1439

86

1437
1448
1453
1457
1500
1509

85

1420
1425
1430
1440
1446
1450
1454
1503
1507
1514

1523
1527
1530
1539


Bob Egerton
Standard Business
Effective from 15 February 2026


service operated by

85 86 85 Truro - Newquay via Shortlanesend - St Newlyn East - Holywell Bay - Crantock G”""W"b%

2
86 Truro - Perranporth via Shortlanesend - Allet o

Part of GoAhead

Monday to Saturday except for bank holidays

buses towards Perranporth & Newquay

Service No 85 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 85 8 85
SD SSH

Truro Bus Station H 0630 0655 0720 0820 0850 0935 1005 1035 1105 1135 1205 1235 1305 1335 1405 1435
Kenwyn Nursing Home 0637 0702 0727 0827 0857 0942 1012 1042 1112 1142 1212 1242 1312 1342 1412 1442
Shortlanesend Forge Way 0640 0705 0730 0830 0900 0945 1015 1045 1115 1145 1215 1245 1315 1345 1415 1445
Allet Five Acres 0642 0707 0732 0832 0902 0947 1017 1047 1117 1147 1217 1247 1317 1347 1417 1447
Cold Harbour Pendown Cross 0906 1021 1121 1221 1321 1421
Perranporth Beach Road 0918 1033 1133 1233 1888 1433

Zelah Bus Shelter 0641 0652 0717 0741 0841 0956 1056 1156 1256 1356 1456
Fiddlers Green St Newlyn East Turn | 0648 0659 0724 0748 0848 10083 11083 12083 1303 1403 1503
St Newlyn East Nanhayes Row 0652 0703 0728 0752 0852 1007 1107 1207 1307 1407 1507
Cubert Post Office 0701 0737 0801 0901 1016 1116 1216 1316 1416 1516
Holywell Bay Treguth Inn 0705 0741 0805 0905 1020 1120 1220 1320 1420 1520
Cubert Post Office 0709 0745 0809 0909 1024 1124 1224 1324 1424 1524
Crantock Bus Shelter 0715 0751 0815 0915 1030 1130 1230 1330 1430 1530
Trevemper Trevemper Bridge 0721 0757 0821 0921 1036 1136 1236 1336 1436 1536
Newquay Tretherras School Grounds 0810

Newquay Railway Station © 0823

Newquay Bus Station 0730 0831 0830 0930 1045 1145 1245 1345 1445 1545

continued from above

Service No 86 85 8 85 8 8 8 8 85
SSH SSH SD SD SSH

Penair Penair School 1510

Threemilestone Richard Lander School 1510

Truro Sainsbury's 1525

Truro Railway Station © 1526

Truro Bus Station H 1505 1515 1520 1535 1605 1630 1710 1730 1830

Kenwyn Nursing Home 1512 1522 1527 1542 1612 1637 1717 1737 1837

Shortlanesend Forge Way 1515 1525 1530 1545 1615 1640 1720 1740 1840

Allet Five Acres 1517 1527 1532 1617 1642 1722 1742 1842

Cold Harbour Pendown Cross 1521 1621 1726

Perranporth Beach Road 1533 1633 1738

Zelah Bus Shelter 1536 1542 1651 1751 1851

Fiddlers Green St Newlyn East Turn 1543 1549 1658 1758 1858

St Newlyn East Nanhayes Row 1547 1553 1702 1802 1902

Cubert Post Office 1556 1602 1711 1811 1911

Holywell Bay Treguth Inn 1600 1606 1715 1815 1915

Cubert Post Office 1604 1610 1719 1819 1919

Crantock Bus Shelter 1610 1616 1725 1825 1925

Trevemper Trevemper Bridge 1616 1622 1731 1831 1931

Newquay Bus Station 1625 1630 1740 1840 1940

SSH Saturdays and School Holidays only
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