

Monday to Saturday except for bank holidays

Effective from 15 February 2026

buses towards Truro

Service No	85	85	85	85	85	85	86	85	86	85	86	85	86	85	86	85	86	85
		SD	SSH	SD														
Newquay Bus Station					0720	0820		0920		1020		1120		1220		1320		1420
Newquay Great Western Hotel					0725	0825		0925		1025		1125		1225		1325		1425
Trenance Newquay Zoo					0730	0830		0930		1030		1130		1230		1330		1430
Crantock Bus Shelter					0739	0840		0940		1040		1140		1240		1340		1440
Cubert Post Office					0745	0846		0946		1046		1146		1246		1346		1446
Holywell Bay Treguth Inn					0749	0850		0950		1050		1150		1250		1350		1450
Cubert Post Office					0753	0854		0954		1054		1154		1254		1354		1454
St Newlyn East Nanhayes Row	0609	0709	0709	0734	0802	0903		1003		1103		1203		1303		1403		1503
Fiddlers Green St Newlyn East Turn	0613	0713	0713	0738	0806	0907		1007		1107		1207		1307		1407		1507
Zelah Bus Shelter	0620	0720	0720	0745	0813	0914		1014		1114		1214		1314		1414		1514
Perranporth Beach Road								0937		1037		1137		1237		1337		1437
Cold Harbour Pendown Cross								0948		1048		1148		1248		1348		1448
Allet Five Acres	0629	0729	0729	0754	0822	0923	0953	1023	1053	1123	1153	1223	1253	1323	1353	1423	1453	1523
Shortlanesend Post Office	0633	0733	0733	0758	0826	0927	0957	1027	1057	1127	1157	1227	1257	1327	1357	1427	1457	1527
Kenwyn Nursing Home	0636	0736	0736	0801	0829	0930	1000	1030	1100	1130	1200	1230	1300	1330	1400	1430	1500	1530
Truro Bus Station H	0645	0745	0745	0810	0838	0939	1009	1039	1109	1139	1209	1239	1309	1339	1409	1439	1509	1539
Penair Penair School				0820														
Truro Sainsbury's		0751																
Threemilestone Richard Lander School		0809																

continued from above

Service No	86	85	85	86	85	86	85
	SSH	SD	SSH	SSH			
Newquay Bus Station		1450	1525		1630		1725
Newquay Great Western Hotel		1455	1530		1637		1732
Newquay Tretherras School Grounds		1510					
Trenance Newquay Zoo		1514	1535		1645		1740
Crantock Bus Shelter		1528	1545		1656		1753
Cubert Post Office		1534	1551		1702		1759
Holywell Bay Treguth Inn		1539	1555		1706		1803
Cubert Post Office		1543	1559		1710		1807
St Newlyn East Nanhayes Row		1552	1608		1719		1816
Fiddlers Green St Newlyn East Turn		1556	1612		1723		1820
Zelah Bus Shelter		1603	1619		1730		1827
Perranporth Beach Road	1537			1637		1742	
Cold Harbour Pendown Cross	1548			1648		1753	
Allet Five Acres	1553	1612	1628	1653	1744	1758	1841
Shortlanesend Post Office	1557	1616	1632	1657	1750	1802	1847
Kenwyn Nursing Home	1600	1619	1635	1700	1753	1805	1850
Truro Bus Station H	1609	1628	1644	1709	1802	1814	1859

SD Schooldays only

SSH Saturdays and School Holidays only

Monday to Saturday except for bank holidays

buses towards Perranporth & Newquay

Service No	85	85	85	85	85	86	85	86	85	86	85	86	85	86	85	86	85
			SD	SSH													
Truro Bus Station H		0630	0655	0720	0820	0850	0935	1005	1035	1105	1135	1205	1235	1305	1335	1405	1435
Kenwyn Nursing Home		0637	0702	0727	0827	0857	0942	1012	1042	1112	1142	1212	1242	1312	1342	1412	1442
Shortlanesend Forge Way		0640	0705	0730	0830	0900	0945	1015	1045	1115	1145	1215	1245	1315	1345	1415	1445
Allet Five Acres		0642	0707	0732	0832	0902	0947	1017	1047	1117	1147	1217	1247	1317	1347	1417	1447
Cold Harbour Pendown Cross						0906		1021		1121		1221		1321		1421	
Perranporth Beach Road						0918		1033		1133		1233		1333		1433	
Zelah Bus Shelter	0641	0652	0717	0741	0841		0956		1056		1156		1256		1356		1456
Fiddlers Green St Newlyn East Turn	0648	0659	0724	0748	0848		1003		1103		1203		1303		1403		1503
St Newlyn East Nanhayes Row	0652	0703	0728	0752	0852		1007		1107		1207		1307		1407		1507
Cubert Post Office	0701		0737	0801	0901		1016		1116		1216		1316		1416		1516
Holywell Bay Treguth Inn	0705		0741	0805	0905		1020		1120		1220		1320		1420		1520
Cubert Post Office	0709		0745	0809	0909		1024		1124		1224		1324		1424		1524
Crantock Bus Shelter	0715		0751	0815	0915		1030		1130		1230		1330		1430		1530
Trevemper Trevemper Bridge	0721		0757	0821	0921		1036		1136		1236		1336		1436		1536
Newquay Tretherras School Grounds				0810													
Newquay Railway Station				0823													
Newquay Bus Station	0730		0831	0830	0930		1045		1145		1245		1345		1445		1545

continued from above

Service No	86	85	85	85	86	85	86	85	85
	SSH	SSH	SD	SD	SSH				
Penair Penair School			1510						
Threemilestone Richard Lander School				1510					
Truro Sainsbury's				1525					
Truro Railway Station				1526					
Truro Bus Station H	1505	1515	1520	1535	1605	1630	1710	1730	1830
Kenwyn Nursing Home	1512	1522	1527	1542	1612	1637	1717	1737	1837
Shortlanesend Forge Way	1515	1525	1530	1545	1615	1640	1720	1740	1840
Allet Five Acres	1517	1527	1532		1617	1642	1722	1742	1842
Cold Harbour Pendown Cross	1521				1621		1726		
Perranporth Beach Road	1533				1633		1738		
Zelah Bus Shelter		1536	1542			1651		1751	1851
Fiddlers Green St Newlyn East Turn		1543	1549			1658		1758	1858
St Newlyn East Nanhayes Row		1547	1553			1702		1802	1902
Cubert Post Office		1556	1602			1711		1811	1911
Holywell Bay Treguth Inn		1600	1606			1715		1815	1915
Cubert Post Office		1604	1610			1719		1819	1919
Crantock Bus Shelter		1610	1616			1725		1825	1925
Trevemper Trevemper Bridge		1616	1622			1731		1831	1931
Newquay Bus Station		1625	1630			1740		1840	1940

SD Schooldays only

SSH Saturdays and School Holidays only